

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12826/2019

M/S VICTORIA CAR RENTAL PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Ms. Saakshi
Agrawal, Advocates

versus

KULDEEP SINGH ARORA Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohit Thareja, Advocate

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **03.02.2020**

Respondent has been served.

Mr. Mohit Thareja, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent and submits that he has yet not been served with a copy of the petition. Let a complete set of paper-book be supplied to him by the learned counsel for the petitioner within three days. On the same being supplied, let the respondent file the counter affidavit within six weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that they have since deposited the sum of Rs.1 lakh in terms of order dated 06.12.2019.

Re-notify on 23.04.2020.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 03, 2020

vk