



\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 12826/2019, CM APPL. 52385/2019 & CM APPL.  
6577/2021

M/S VICTORIA CAR RENTAL PVT. LTD. .... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

KULDEEP SINGH ARORA .... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Mr.  
Anjani Kumar Mishra and Mrs.  
Megha Gupta, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**10.01.2024**

Pleadings are complete.

List on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 for final hearing.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to file written arguments, not exceeding five pages, before the next date of hearing.

Lower Court Record be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 10, 2024**

rk/ryp

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*