



\$~49

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12826/2019, CM APPL. 52385/2019 & 6577/2021**

M/S VICTORIA CAR RENTAL PVT. LTD. ....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yash Narain, Proxy counsel

versus

KULDEEP SINGH ARORA ....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kr. Mishra, DHCLSC  
with Ms. Renu, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

%

**28.10.2024**

**[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]**

1. Adjournment requested by proxy counsel for petitioner on the ground that arguing counsel is ill. Adjournment request is opposed. But keeping in mind the illness of counsel and also keeping in mind that written submissions have not been filed by either side, adjournment request is allowed.

2. Relist on 28.04.2025.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**OCTOBER 28, 2024/rk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*