



\$~61

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**CM APPL. 69203/2024 in**

+ **W.P.(C) 12826/2019**

M/S VICTORIA CAR RENTAL PVT. LTD. ....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Rai, Advocate

versus

KULDEEP SINGH ARORA .....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

% **27.11.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

**CM APPL. 69203/2024 (for directions)**

1. By this application, the respondent workman has sought directions to the petitioner management to deposit the entire compensation amount with interest in terms with the impugned award. None appears for respondent.
2. Learned counsel for petitioner appearing on advance intimation accepts notice and seeks and is allow four weeks to file reply.
3. List the application on the date already fixed i.e. 28.04.2025.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**NOVEMBER 27, 2024/as**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*