



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12826/2019 & CM Appls.52385/2019**
M/S VICTORIA CAR RENTAL PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: None.

versus

KULDEEP SINGH ARORARespondent
Through: Ms. Renu, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
28.04.2025

%

1. The matter was called out twice today. There is no appearance on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. Let the concerned official of the Petitioner shall remain physically present before the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 22.05.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 28, 2025/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)