



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12826/2019, CM APPL. 52385/2019, 6577/2021 & 69203/2024**
M/S VICTORIA CAR RENTAL PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ms. Ojasvini Jain,
Advs. along with AR of the Petitioner

versus

KULDEEP SINGH ARORARespondent
Through: Ms. Renu, Ms. Samishti S., Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
27.05.2025

%

1. A request for an adjournment is made by the Respondent. It is stated that the arguing Counsel is not available today.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner requests for some time to comply with the order dated 10.01.2024.
- 2.1 Let the needful be done by the parties at least one week before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 08.10.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 27, 2025/jn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)