



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12826/2019, CM APPLs. 52385/2019, 6577/2021,**
69203/2024

M/S VICTORIA CAR RENTAL PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: None.

versus

KULDEEP SINGH ARORARespondent
Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kr. Mishra, Advocate
[DHCLSC], Ms. Renu, Mr. Piyush
Singha and Mr. Swagata Gupta,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
08.10.2025

%

1. This matter has been listed by the Registry specifically in the category of "Old/Targeted Cases" for the purpose of case management.
2. None appears on behalf of the Petitioner.
3. On the last date of hearing, an adjournment request was made by the Petitioner.
4. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
5. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent requests for some time to comply with the Order dated 10.01.2024.
6. The parties shall comply with the Order dated 10.01.2024, at least, one week before the next date of hearing.
7. List for hearing and disposal on 14.11.2025.



TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025/g.joshi

At this stage, Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Mr. Yash appears on behalf of the Petitioner and are apprised of the Order passed today.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025/g.joshi