



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12826/2019 & CM APPLs. 52385/2019, 6577/2021 &
69203/2024
M/S VICTORIA CAR RENTAL PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar along with Ms.
Pragya Yadav, Advocates.

versus

KULDEEP SINGH ARORARespondent
Through: Ms. Renu alongwith Mr. Swagata
Gupta and Mr. Kamlesh Kumar
Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
14.11.2025

1. Both sides are represented.
2. List the matter for hearing on 24.03.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025

rs