



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 12826/2019, CM APPLs. 52385/2019, 6577/2021,  
69203/2024  
M/S VICTORIA CAR RENTAL PVT. LTD. ....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Ravi Rai, Mr. Siddharth Shekhar  
and Ms. Pragya Yadav, Advocates.

versus

KULDEEP SINGH ARORA ....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Renu, Ms. Kavita Barla, Mr.  
Mohti Barla, Advocates for Mr.  
Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate  
(DHCLSC).

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**  
**24.03.2026**

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 21.08.2026.

**By Order**

**(Court Master)**

**MARCH 24, 2026/rd**